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Northern Ireland Novices’ Autotest Championship 2012

Hilary Autotest
31 March 2012

Overall Winner: Paul Blair/ [Vauxhall Nova]
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Queen's University Belfast Motor Club Hilary Autotest  31 Mar 12

Overall Results
Pos Num Driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 8 Paul Blair Vauxhall Nova A 0:05:22.8
2 14 Colin Earney Toyota Starlet A 0:05:35.5 +0m 12.7s

3 3 Richard Earney Toyota Starlet A 0:05:55.5 +0m 32.7s +0m 20.0s

4 12 David Burns Westfield B 0:05:58.0 +0m 35.2s +0m 02.5s

5 5 Michael O'Hara Nissan Micra A 0:06:03.3 +0m 40.5s +0m 05.3s

6 13 Keith McIvor Westfield B 0:06:05.6 +0m 42.8s +0m 02.3s

7 9 Andrew Blair Vauxhall Nova A 0:06:26.4 +1m 03.6s +0m 20.8s

8 2 Mike Adair MG Midget B 0:06:27.9 +1m 05.1s +0m 01.5s

9 15 David Anderson Vauxhall Corsa A 0:06:28.9 +1m 06.1s +0m 01.0s

10 6 Jason Martin Mazda MX-5 B 0:06:34.3 +1m 11.5s +0m 05.4s

11 10 Tony McLaughlin Mazda MX-5 B 0:06:51.0 +1m 28.2s +0m 16.7s

12 4 Johnny Kennedy Mazda MX-5 B 0:07:01.5 +1m 38.7s +0m 10.5s

13 11 Ciaran Carey Vauxhall Nova A 0:07:11.5 +1m 48.7s +0m 10.0s

14 7 David Moore Mazda MX-5 B 0:07:17.1 +1m 54.3s +0m 05.6s

15 1 Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 B 0:07:29.7 +2m 06.9s +0m 12.6s
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Class A      Front Wheel Drive
Pos Num Driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 8 Paul Blair Vauxhall Nova 0:05:22.8
2 14 Colin Earney Toyota Starlet 0:05:35.5 +0m 12.7s

3 3 Richard Earney Toyota Starlet 0:05:55.5 +0m 32.7s +0m 20.0s

5 5 Michael O'Hara Nissan Micra 0:06:03.3 +0m 40.5s +0m 07.8s

7 9 Andrew Blair Vauxhall Nova 0:06:26.4 +1m 03.6s +0m 23.1s

9 15 David Anderson Vauxhall Corsa 0:06:28.9 +1m 06.1s +0m 02.5s

13 11 Ciaran Carey Vauxhall Nova 0:07:11.5 +1m 48.7s +0m 42.6s

Class B      Rear Wheel Drive
Pos Num Driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

4 12 David Burns Westfield 0:05:58.0 +0m 35.2s +5m 58.0s

6 13 Keith McIvor Westfield 0:06:05.6 +0m 42.8s +0m 07.6s

8 2 Mike Adair MG Midget 0:06:27.9 +1m 05.1s +0m 22.3s

10 6 Jason Martin Mazda MX-5 0:06:34.3 +1m 11.5s +0m 06.4s

11 10 Tony McLaughlin Mazda MX-5 0:06:51.0 +1m 28.2s +0m 16.7s

12 4 Johnny Kennedy Mazda MX-5 0:07:01.5 +1m 38.7s +0m 10.5s

14 7 David Moore Mazda MX-5 0:07:17.1 +1m 54.3s +0m 15.6s

15 1 Malcolm McQueen Mazda MX-5 0:07:29.7 +2m 06.9s +0m 12.6s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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